
MATCH 536 —— EDWARD D. ANDRUS MEMORIAL TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire,  prone,  20 shots

EDWARD D. ANDRUS TROPHY PLAQUE, Berger
Bullets Cert  $50 VISA GIFT CARD

1309Match Winner LUCKMAN, DAVID C
,      -  GBR  

MA 200  -  15
Shootoff 98  -  5

35 AWARD POINTS5440Match 2nd ZINSMASTER-MAYO, N  
JAMESTOWN, CA   -  USA  

HM 200  -  9

25 AWARD POINTS1350Match 3rd PALATCHIE, BRADLEY
,      -  NZE  

MU 200  -  8

Special Award Winners

High Senior ZINSMASTER-MAYO, N  
JAMESTOWN, CA   -  USA  

5440 HIGH SENIOR PLAQUEHM 200  -  9

High Grand Senior NEWMAN, EDDIE L
ELDRIDGE, IA   -  USA  

5093 HIGH GRAND SENIOR PLAQUEHM 198  -  7

High Junior PALATCHIE, BRADLEY
,      -  NZE  

1350 HIGH JUNIOR PLAQUEMU 200  -  8

Award Winners

  HIGH MASTER  -  Award Winners

1st 6214 -  RHYNARD, JON 199  -  14 10 AWARD POINTS  HM

2nd 5602 -  GUERNSEY, NATE 199  -  11 9 AWARD POINTS  HM

3rd 6011 -  MSG  MANGO, ROB, USA RES 199  -  11 8 AWARD POINTS  HM

4th 1313 -  MESSER, JANE H   -  GBR  199  -  10 7 AWARD POINTS  HM

5th 1333 -  SSG  GALLAGHER, SHERRI J, USA   REG 198  -  11 7 AWARD POINTS  HM

6th 5046 -  GILL, ROBERT C 198  -  8 7 AWARD POINTS  HM

  MASTER  -  Award Winners

1st 1318 -  ROSE, DAVID A   -  GBR  199  -  10 10 AWARD POINTS  MA

2nd 5514 -  PITRE, GABRIELLE E 199  -  9 9 AWARD POINTS  MA

3rd 1345 -  FLANAGAN, CHARLOTTE   -  NZE  199  -  7 8 AWARD POINTS  MU

4th 1315 -  RAINCOCK, TOBY JD     -  GBR  199  -  6 7 AWARD POINTS  MA

5th 1307 -  JEENS, ED R   -  GBR  198  -  13 7 AWARD POINTS  MA

6th 1308 -  LANGLEY, JEREMY DS     -  GBR  198  -  11 7 AWARD POINTS  MA

7th 1297 -  CALVERT, DAVID P   -  GBR  198  -  11 7 AWARD POINTS  MA

  MARKSMAN - EXPERT  -  Award Winners

1st 6124 -  COLSTON, THOMAS J 193  -  6 10 AWARD POINTS  EX

2nd 6013 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY 193  -  3 9 AWARD POINTS  EX

Total Entries - 1452015 National Matches - Camp Perry, Ohio Final Results Bulletin

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER 61 - Entries
1. 5440 -  ZINSMASTER-MAYO, N  200  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, S

2. 6214 -  RHYNARD, JON199  -  14HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

3. 5602 -  GUERNSEY, NATE199  -  11HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

4. 6011 -  MSG  MANGO, ROB, USA RES199  -  11HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

5. 1313 -  MESSER, JANE H199  -  10HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

6. 1333 -  SSG  GALLAGHER, SHERRI J, USA   REG198  -  11HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W

7. 5046 -  GILL, ROBERT C198  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

8. 5093 -  NEWMAN, EDDIE L198  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

9. 1301 -  EAST, STEPHEN J198  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

10. 5766 -  LA BERGE, PETER A198  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

11. 1611 -  NEUBAUER, NASH D198  -  5HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

12. 6145 -  RACHINSKI, BRIANNA197  -  11HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J

13. 5584 -  OCONNELL, JAMES S197  -  10HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

14. 5538 -  CHURCH, PETER B197  -  10HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

15. 5891 -  RETTMER, LUKE197  -  10HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

16. 5448 -  GREGORY, RANDALL R197  -  10HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

2Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



MATCH 536 —— EDWARD D. ANDRUS MEMORIAL TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire,  prone,  20 shots

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER 61 - Entries
17. 5172 -  MRNAK, BRIAN J197  -  10HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

18. 6206 -  HUDSON, ROBERT197  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

19. 5441 -  MAYO, MARTIN W197  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

20. 1294 -  ROACH, KENT D197  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

21. 5659 -  WILDE, ANDREW R196  -  11HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

22. 1613 -  EILBERG, ERIC E196  -  10HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

23. 5223 -  STEKETEE, ROBERT C196  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

24. 5218 -  FORSHEE, CINDY  196  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W

25. 5642 -  FRERICHS, DOUGLAS C196  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

26. 6065 -  DUDA, GARY T196  -  5HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

27. 5889 -  LITTLEFIELD, DAKOTA M195  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J

28. 1601 -  STORER, MICHAEL195  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

29. 5395 -  KEMP, CHARLES P195  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

30. 5205 -  HUNT, RICKY L195  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

31. 5219 -  FORSHEE, WAYNE  195  -  6HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

32. 5684 -  SOLIS, FELIX G195  -  6HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

33. 5870 -  SONNENBERG, AUBREY J195  -  4HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

34. 5713 -  CRANDALL, DAVID194  -  10HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

35. 5443 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R194  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

36. 5284 -  KUSSMAN, RICHARD L194  -  5HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

37. 5862 -  BUXTON, LANE  194  -  5HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

38. 6108 -  YOUNG, JAMES P194  -  3HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

39. 5378 -  PHISTER, DON  194  -  3HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

40. 6125 -  RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL  193  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

41. 6151 -  DOW, ISAAC193  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

42. 6144 -  LITZ, BRYAN193  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

43. 5188 -  WESEL, ANDREW C193  -  6HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

44. 5868 -  WATERS, DAVID L193  -  4HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

45. 6003 -  DELATORRE, ANDRES F192  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

46. 5365 -  PIKE, RANDY  191  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

47. 5457 -  WALRAVEN, LARRY  191  -  6HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

48. 6163 -  PAUL, TERRENCE  191  -  5HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

49. 5625 -  TSGT MACKEY, STUART, USAF N/G191  -  4HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

50. 5762 -  GREENWOOD, FORREST  191  -  3HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

51. 1600 -  1LT  WHALEN, RONALD K, USA RES191  -  2HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

52. 6252 -  WHITNEY, CHRIS  189  -  6HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

53. 5866 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A189  -  3HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

54. 5367 -  FERRARO, THOMAS  188  -  5HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

55. 5204 -  STONE, DANIEL J187  -  4HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

56. 1324 -  SMITH, PATRICK  187  -  4HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

57. 6322 -  SGT  SMITH, ERIC, USA RES185  -  6HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

58. 6241 -  TRICKETT, CHARLES  185  -  1HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

59. 5199 -  SPARKS, LARRY  184  -  2HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

60. 5667 -  MEAD, ROBERT182  -  5HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

61. 6216 -  SATERN, STEVEN R182  -  4HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

  MASTER 68 - Entries
1. 1309 -  LUCKMAN, DAVID C200  -  15MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

2. 1350 -  PALATCHIE, BRADLEY200  -  8MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

3. 1318 -  ROSE, DAVID A199  -  10MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

4. 5514 -  PITRE, GABRIELLE E199  -  9MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J

5. 1345 -  FLANAGAN, CHARLOTTE199  -  7MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J

6. 1315 -  RAINCOCK, TOBY JD  199  -  6MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

7. 1307 -  JEENS, ED R198  -  13MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

8. 1308 -  LANGLEY, JEREMY DS  198  -  11MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

9. 1297 -  CALVERT, DAVID P198  -  11MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

10. 1346 -  FREIMAN, HELEN J198  -  10MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W

11. 1295 -  ARMSTRONG, DAVID R198  -  9MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

12. 1314 -  MILLAR, MATT RM  198  -  8MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))
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MATCH 536 —— EDWARD D. ANDRUS MEMORIAL TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire,  prone,  20 shots

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  MASTER 68 - Entries
13. 1298 -  CRISPIN, DAVID C198  -  7MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

14. 1312 -  MCLEOD, ANGUS198  -  6MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

15. 1319 -  RYLANDS, TOM G197  -  10MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

16. 1300 -  DRYSDALE, TOM M197  -  10MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

17. 1296 -  BALL, NIGEL J197  -  8MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

18. 1532 -  GEORGE, JUSTIN G197  -  5MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

19. 4413 -  CHISHOLM, LAYNE R197  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

20. 1302 -  ENSOR, MATTHEW J196  -  8MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

21. 1356 -  VAN ASCH, WILLIAM196  -  8MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

22. 6255 -  OUIMETTE, RONALD C196  -  7MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

23. 1323 -  WATSON, JAMES A196  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

24. 5607 -  FITZPATRICK, ADAM M195  -  8MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

25. 5409 -  BRANTNER, DAVID H195  -  8MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

26. 1321 -  UNDERWOOD, JON C195  -  6MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

27. 1352 -  READ, MATHEW W195  -  6MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

28. 6317 -  BUNDE, STEFFEN M195  -  6MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

29. 5224 -  PRETORIUS, HENNIE  195  -  5MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

30. 1322 -  WATSON, CHRIS195  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

31. 1348 -  LIVINGSTONE, STEPHEN J194  -  9MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

32. 5957 -  SARCHETT, TIMOTHY J194  -  8MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

33. 1354 -  SNOWDEN, JOHN F194  -  6MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

34. 5683 -  STOWE, HOLLY  194  -  5MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W

35. 1349 -  MCLAREN, JOHN N194  -  5MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

36. 1316 -  RICHARDS, BILL CP  194  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

37. 5621 -  SCHAAD, JOHN H193  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

38. 5972 -  TAYLOR, DUSTY A192  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J

39. 1317 -  ROBERTS, REG M192  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

40. 6218 -  HENDRICKS, JOSEPH W191  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

41. 5041 -  WESTLING, BRADY P190  -  7MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

42. 1448 -  BIGGADIKE, OLIVER  190  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

43. 6203 -  YOUNG, A S189  -  5MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

44. 5653 -  MAHONEY, VINCE  189  -  5MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

45. 6066 -  VITOUS, ALEX  189  -  3MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

46. 1347 -  KERSHAW, CHRIS J188  -  4MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

47. 5885 -  FREED, JORDAN E188  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

48. 5945 -  HOWELL, JON187  -  6MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

49. 1353 -  ROWLANDS, RICHARD W187  -  4MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

50. 1342 -  CAVANAGH, JACK187  -  3MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

51. 1320 -  TAPSTER, JON187  -  2MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

52. 6149 -  HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R186  -  2MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

53. 5487 -  LUNDAY, HANNE M185  -  3MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W

54. 5761 -  BONDY, JACOB A185  -  2MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

55. 6315 -  KLEIN, KOHL185  -  2MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

56. 1355 -  TIDSWELL, PAUL A184  -  6MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

57. 1357 -  WHITEMAN, OWEN B184  -  2MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

58. 1358 -  WHYTE, CLINTON184  -  1MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

59. 5633 -  BAKIES, JOSEPH F182  -  6MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

60. 1299 -  DAY, HENRY A182  -  3MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

61. 6150 -  DOW, DAVID  182  -  2MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

62. 5905 -  REMSNYDER, L  181  -  5MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

63. 5428 -  HOFFMAN, JOHN M180  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

64. 5068 -  CHURCHILL, ROBERT A179  -  3MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

65. 1341 -  BENBROOK, ANITA J177  -  1MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W

66. 5681 -  VICTORY, RANDALL M177MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

67. 5202 -  DOLL, KENNETH R174  -  3MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

68. 1359 -  WIN, KEVIN D160  -  1MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

  MARKSMAN - EXPERT 16 - Entries
1. 6124 -  COLSTON, THOMAS J193  -  6EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))
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MATCH 536 —— EDWARD D. ANDRUS MEMORIAL TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire,  prone,  20 shots

  Complete Competitor Ranking
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))1. 1309 -  LUCKMAN, DAVID C200  -  15MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, S2. 5440 -  ZINSMASTER-MAYO, N  200  -  9HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J3. 1350 -  PALATCHIE, BRADLEY200  -  8MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S4. 6214 -  RHYNARD, JON199  -  14HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))5. 5602 -  GUERNSEY, NATE199  -  11HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))6. 6011 -  MSG  MANGO, ROB, USA RES199  -  11HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))7. 1318 -  ROSE, DAVID A199  -  10MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))8. 1313 -  MESSER, JANE H199  -  10HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J9. 5514 -  PITRE, GABRIELLE E199  -  9MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J10. 1345 -  FLANAGAN, CHARLOTTE199  -  7MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))11. 1315 -  RAINCOCK, TOBY JD  199  -  6MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))12. 1307 -  JEENS, ED R198  -  13MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))13. 1308 -  LANGLEY, JEREMY DS  198  -  11MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S14. 1297 -  CALVERT, DAVID P198  -  11MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W15. 1333 -  SSG  GALLAGHER, SHERRI J, USA   REG198  -  11HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W16. 1346 -  FREIMAN, HELEN J198  -  10MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))17. 1295 -  ARMSTRONG, DAVID R198  -  9MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))18. 5046 -  GILL, ROBERT C198  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))19. 1314 -  MILLAR, MATT RM  198  -  8MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))20. 1298 -  CRISPIN, DAVID C198  -  7MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS21. 5093 -  NEWMAN, EDDIE L198  -  7HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))22. 1301 -  EAST, STEPHEN J198  -  7HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S23. 5766 -  LA BERGE, PETER A198  -  7HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))24. 1312 -  MCLEOD, ANGUS198  -  6MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))25. 1611 -  NEUBAUER, NASH D198  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J26. 6145 -  RACHINSKI, BRIANNA197  -  11HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS27. 5584 -  OCONNELL, JAMES S197  -  10HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS28. 5538 -  CHURCH, PETER B197  -  10HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J29. 5891 -  RETTMER, LUKE197  -  10HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S30. 5448 -  GREGORY, RANDALL R197  -  10HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))31. 1319 -  RYLANDS, TOM G197  -  10MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))32. 5172 -  MRNAK, BRIAN J197  -  10HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))33. 1300 -  DRYSDALE, TOM M197  -  10MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J34. 6206 -  HUDSON, ROBERT197  -  9HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))35. 1296 -  BALL, NIGEL J197  -  8MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS36. 5441 -  MAYO, MARTIN W197  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))37. 1294 -  ROACH, KENT D197  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J38. 1532 -  GEORGE, JUSTIN G197  -  5MA

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  MARKSMAN - EXPERT 16 - Entries
2. 6013 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY193  -  3EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

3. 1589 -  GADDIE, HANNAH K191  -  6EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

4. 1612 -  FRIEND, ANDREW  188  -  4EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

5. 5973 -  SHEW, JONATHON "184  -  2EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

6. 6029 -  GADDIE, JED183  -  6EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J

7. 5680 -  EVICA, FRANK V182  -  4EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

8. 5526 -  SCHEER, TODD J182  -  4EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

9. 5844 -  BONNER, THOMAS P182  -  2EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

10. 5851 -  MCCASKILL, ISAAC C180  -  5EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

11. 5850 -  SUWINSKI, MICHAEL J180  -  4EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

12. 5898 -  JENKINS, CHARLES R167EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

13. 1474 -  MEREDITH, GREG  162  -  4EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))

14. 6057 -  HAGEN, RONALD D162  -  1MK Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS

15. 5906 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  159MK Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S

16. 5322 -  MAITLAND, DAVID M144  -  1MK Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J
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MATCH 536 —— EDWARD D. ANDRUS MEMORIAL TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire,  prone,  20 shots

  Complete Competitor Ranking
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))39. 4413 -  CHISHOLM, LAYNE R197  -  4MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))40. 5659 -  WILDE, ANDREW R196  -  11HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))41. 1613 -  EILBERG, ERIC E196  -  10HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S42. 5223 -  STEKETEE, ROBERT C196  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))43. 1302 -  ENSOR, MATTHEW J196  -  8MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W44. 5218 -  FORSHEE, CINDY  196  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J45. 1356 -  VAN ASCH, WILLIAM196  -  8MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S46. 6255 -  OUIMETTE, RONALD C196  -  7MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S47. 5642 -  FRERICHS, DOUGLAS C196  -  7HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S48. 6065 -  DUDA, GARY T196  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))49. 1323 -  WATSON, JAMES A196  -  4MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J50. 5889 -  LITTLEFIELD, DAKOTA M195  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J51. 5607 -  FITZPATRICK, ADAM M195  -  8MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS52. 5409 -  BRANTNER, DAVID H195  -  8MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))53. 1601 -  STORER, MICHAEL195  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS54. 5395 -  KEMP, CHARLES P195  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))55. 5205 -  HUNT, RICKY L195  -  7HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))56. 1321 -  UNDERWOOD, JON C195  -  6MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S57. 5219 -  FORSHEE, WAYNE  195  -  6HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))58. 1352 -  READ, MATHEW W195  -  6MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS59. 5684 -  SOLIS, FELIX G195  -  6HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))60. 6317 -  BUNDE, STEFFEN M195  -  6MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))61. 5224 -  PRETORIUS, HENNIE  195  -  5MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))62. 5870 -  SONNENBERG, AUBREY J195  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))63. 1322 -  WATSON, CHRIS195  -  4MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S64. 5713 -  CRANDALL, DAVID194  -  10HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))65. 1348 -  LIVINGSTONE, STEPHEN J194  -  9MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))66. 5443 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R194  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))67. 5957 -  SARCHETT, TIMOTHY J194  -  8MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))68. 1354 -  SNOWDEN, JOHN F194  -  6MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W69. 5683 -  STOWE, HOLLY  194  -  5MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S70. 5284 -  KUSSMAN, RICHARD L194  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))71. 5862 -  BUXTON, LANE  194  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S72. 1349 -  MCLAREN, JOHN N194  -  5MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))73. 1316 -  RICHARDS, BILL CP  194  -  4MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S74. 6108 -  YOUNG, JAMES P194  -  3HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))75. 5378 -  PHISTER, DON  194  -  3HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))76. 6125 -  RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL  193  -  9HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))77. 6151 -  DOW, ISAAC193  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))78. 6144 -  LITZ, BRYAN193  -  7HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))79. 6124 -  COLSTON, THOMAS J193  -  6EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))80. 5188 -  WESEL, ANDREW C193  -  6HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))81. 5868 -  WATERS, DAVID L193  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S82. 5621 -  SCHAAD, JOHN H193  -  4MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J83. 6013 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY193  -  3EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))84. 6003 -  DELATORRE, ANDRES F192  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W, J85. 5972 -  TAYLOR, DUSTY A192  -  4MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))86. 1317 -  ROBERTS, REG M192  -  4MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S87. 5365 -  PIKE, RANDY  191  -  7HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))88. 1589 -  GADDIE, HANNAH K191  -  6EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S89. 5457 -  WALRAVEN, LARRY  191  -  6HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S90. 6163 -  PAUL, TERRENCE  191  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J91. 6218 -  HENDRICKS, JOSEPH W191  -  4MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))92. 5625 -  TSGT MACKEY, STUART, USAF N/G191  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J93. 5762 -  GREENWOOD, FORREST  191  -  3HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))94. 1600 -  1LT  WHALEN, RONALD K, USA RES191  -  2HM
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MATCH 536 —— EDWARD D. ANDRUS MEMORIAL TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire,  prone,  20 shots

  Complete Competitor Ranking
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))95. 5041 -  WESTLING, BRADY P190  -  7MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))96. 1448 -  BIGGADIKE, OLIVER  190  -  4MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))97. 6252 -  WHITNEY, CHRIS  189  -  6HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))98. 6203 -  YOUNG, A S189  -  5MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S99. 5653 -  MAHONEY, VINCE  189  -  5MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J100. 6066 -  VITOUS, ALEX  189  -  3MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S101. 5866 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A189  -  3HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))102. 5367 -  FERRARO, THOMAS  188  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))103. 1612 -  FRIEND, ANDREW  188  -  4EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))104. 1347 -  KERSHAW, CHRIS J188  -  4MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J105. 5885 -  FREED, JORDAN E188  -  4MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J106. 5945 -  HOWELL, JON187  -  6MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S107. 5204 -  STONE, DANIEL J187  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))108. 1324 -  SMITH, PATRICK  187  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))109. 1353 -  ROWLANDS, RICHARD W187  -  4MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J110. 1342 -  CAVANAGH, JACK187  -  3MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))111. 1320 -  TAPSTER, JON187  -  2MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))112. 6149 -  HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R186  -  2MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))113. 6322 -  SGT  SMITH, ERIC, USA RES185  -  6HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W114. 5487 -  LUNDAY, HANNE M185  -  3MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))115. 5761 -  BONDY, JACOB A185  -  2MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J116. 6315 -  KLEIN, KOHL185  -  2MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S117. 6241 -  TRICKETT, CHARLES  185  -  1HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S118. 1355 -  TIDSWELL, PAUL A184  -  6MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))119. 1357 -  WHITEMAN, OWEN B184  -  2MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS120. 5973 -  SHEW, JONATHON "184  -  2EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))121. 5199 -  SPARKS, LARRY  184  -  2HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))122. 1358 -  WHYTE, CLINTON184  -  1MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J123. 6029 -  GADDIE, JED183  -  6EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))124. 5633 -  BAKIES, JOSEPH F182  -  6MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S125. 5667 -  MEAD, ROBERT182  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S126. 5680 -  EVICA, FRANK V182  -  4EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))127. 6216 -  SATERN, STEVEN R182  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))128. 5526 -  SCHEER, TODD J182  -  4EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))129. 1299 -  DAY, HENRY A182  -  3MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))130. 5844 -  BONNER, THOMAS P182  -  2EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))131. 6150 -  DOW, DAVID  182  -  2MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S132. 5905 -  REMSNYDER, L  181  -  5MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S133. 5851 -  MCCASKILL, ISAAC C180  -  5EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS134. 5428 -  HOFFMAN, JOHN M180  -  4MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))135. 5850 -  SUWINSKI, MICHAEL J180  -  4EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S136. 5068 -  CHURCHILL, ROBERT A179  -  3MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))W137. 1341 -  BENBROOK, ANITA J177  -  1MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS138. 5681 -  VICTORY, RANDALL M177MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S139. 5202 -  DOLL, KENNETH R174  -  3MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))140. 5898 -  JENKINS, CHARLES R167EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))141. 1474 -  MEREDITH, GREG  162  -  4EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))GS142. 6057 -  HAGEN, RONALD D162  -  1MK

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S143. 1359 -  WIN, KEVIN D160  -  1MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))S144. 5906 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  159MK

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.3 (b))J145. 5322 -  MAITLAND, DAVID M144  -  1MK
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